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GENEALOGY 

of 

MRS. ELIZA TIBB~TS 

who 

BROUGHT 

THE TWO PARE NT TR~ES 

of 

THE BAHIA SB~DLESS ORANGE 

to 

RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, 

and therehy 

FOUNDED THE NAVEL ORANG& INDUSTRY. 

Re-ferences: Rhodea 1 History of th Lovell Family 
Lovell .Family Bible---Thomaa D. Rhodes, Asheville, N.C. 
Family Records of Mrs. Clara (Sammons) Olmsted, 

Downey, Cal., 1936. 
Family records of Mrs. Charles F. Mills, Riverside, Cal. 

I. Robert Lovell, came from England to the Massachusetts Bay Colony, 1635. 
At that time his age was given as forty years, and that of his wife 
Elizabeth, as thirty-five years. Robert Lovell died, 1672. One of 
th& five children whom they brought with them from England was: 

2. John Lovell, b. in England 1627; was a sol dier in King Phijip's War. 
He m. Jane, daa. of Elder William Hatch. They lived at ~•ymoath, 
Mass., where their sav n children were born. Their son: 

3. James Lovell, b. in Weymouth, Mass., I0-23-1662; m. in MaJ !685, Mary 
Lombard (Lambert or Lambert). They lived in Barnstable, Mass., 
where their nine children were born. Their son: 

4. Jamee Lovell, b. in Barnstable, Mass. , I0-23-1692; d. 5-25-I76I; m. 
at Barnstable, Mass., 10-25-1716, Abigail, da~. of Shobael Gorham, who 
was descend d from John Howland and Elizabeth Tilley, both of whom 
came over in th• Mayflower. One of the el even children of James 
Lovell and Abigail Gorham was: 

5. Daniel Lovell, b. at :Barnstable, Mass., 6-20-1722; d. 8-9-1785; m. 
at Vineyard Haven, I0-3-1745, Sarah Beetla, who d. I-9-1808. He 
was a soldier in the French and Indian Wars. One of their eight 
ohil d:r en was : 

i.Christopher Lovell, b. at Barnstable, Mass., 4·30-1750; d. 5-6-1838; 
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m. Is~, Abigail, dau. of Thomas Stu.rgis, II-25-1774. (For Sturgis 
line sea Freaman's History of Cape Cod.} One of their 6 children was: 

7. Oliver Lovell, b. at Barnstable, Mass., 3-17-1787; d. at Glens Falls, ·• 
N.Y. 1864; m. at Boston, Mass. II-5-1809, Clarissa Downes, whose 
father, Jesse Downes, was a Revolutionary soldier. (For Downes line 
sea Huntoon 's History of Canton, Mass.} The youngest of the six 
children of Olivar Lovell and Clarissa Downes was: 

8. Eliza Maria Lovell, b. at Cincinnati, Ohio, 8-5-1823 (or 1824); d. at 
Sllmmerland, Cal. 7-14-1898; m. Ist, 12-6-1842, James B. Summons. 
They had two children: James Blair Lovell Summons, who was well and 
favorably known in Biversid as Jimmie Summons, and Eliza, who d. in 
early childhood. 

Eliza Lovell Summons was m. at Jersey City, N.J., 12-II-1865, to 
Luther Calvin Tibbets. 

Son of Eliza Maria Lovell and James B. Summons was: 
9. James Blair Lovell S~mons, b. at Cincinnati, Ohio, 4-4-1845; d. at 

Los Angeles, Cal.IO 8-1909; m. 1st, Harriet Emery Tibbets, dau. of 
Luther Calvin Tibbe s by his Ist wife. She d. at Riverside, Cal. 
12-5-1876. Their only child, Daisy Alice Summons, b. at Fredericks· 
burg, Va. 8-15-1867; drovmed in the Santa Ana River, near Colton, 
Cal. 4-20-1878. 

James Blair Lovell Summons! m. 2nd, at Biverside, Cal. Lydia, dau. 
of John and Hannah (Pratt) W lbur. Their children were: 
I. Clara Tibbets Summons, b. at Riverside, Cal. 6-I-1879; m. George 

W. Olmsted. Residence (1947) 723 Livia St., Temple City, Cal. 
Phone At-4-3927. 

2. Francis James Summons, b. at Riverside, Cal. 10·2-1880; 
3. Oliver Wilbur Summons, b •. at Riverside, Ca:t. I2·6-l88I; 

Residence (1947) 560 East 60th St. Los Angeles. Phone Th-391!. 
4. Albert Blair Summons, b. at Riverside, Cal. 7-14-1883. 

Residence (1935) 204 .illast 88th Place, Los Angeles, Cal. 
5. John Wilbur Summons, b. at Riverside, Cal. 12-31-1884; d. young. 
6. Lillie Abby Summons, b. at Riverside, Cal. 10-9-1886; m. George 

Reynolds of Riverside. Residence (1935) Monolith, Cal. 
7. Arthu.r &lgar Summons, b. at ElMonte, Cal. 10-14-1889; 

Residence (1935) 1557 Indiana Ave. South Pasadena, Cal. 

Mrs. Mary N. Shepard, 
5460 Eagle Rock View Drive, 

Los An~eles, 41, Cal. 

I 


	curivsc_ms374_006_028_001a
	curivsc_ms374_006_028_001b

